### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pelican Products, Inc.		10/20/2004	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation		
Street Address:	600 Monroe Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1288867	SABRELITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-4600

Email: jhannon@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Hannon

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09631.009065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Hannon
Signature:	/James M. Hannon/
Date:	12/24/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003909 FRAME: 0038

900123413

## **Total Attachments: 15** source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Orig Pelican TM Security Agreement#page15.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 22, 2004, by Pelican Products, a California corporation ("Grantor") in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Agent for Lenders.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Grantor, the Persons named therein as Credit Parties, Agent and the Persons signatory thereto from time to time as Lenders (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), Lenders have agreed to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations for the benefit of Grantor;

WHEREAS, Agent and Lenders are willing to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, that certain Security Agreement dated as of the date herewith (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in Annex A thereto to the Credit Agreement.
- 2. Grant Of Security Interest In Trademark Collateral. Grantor hereby grants to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
  - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

	PELICAN PRODUCTS, INC.			
·	By: 18 W			
	Name: David H. Parker			
· .	Title: President			
· •				
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:	Title: <u>President</u>			
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent				
3y:				
lame:				
itle: Duly Authorized Signatory				

Trademark Security Agreement

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE OF (ALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGRIES)
On this <u>Jo</u> day of <u>October</u> , <u>Joof</u> before me personally appeared <u>DAVID</u> H. <u>PARKER</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Pelican Products, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public (seal)
ALEXIS A. PIXLER Commission # 1313637 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 17, 2005

Trademark Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

	PELICAN PRODUCTS, INC.
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:	
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL	
CORPORATION as Agent	
Ву:	
Name: NEEL MOREY	
Title: Duly Authorized Signature	

Trademark Security Agreement

## SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

# **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
Alignlite	Canada	4/08/98	874,615	9/20/99	516,537	Registered
Alignlite	European Union	3/30/98	000790568	2/28/00	000790568	Registered
Alignlite	USA	1/28/98	75/424,546	.10/24/00	2,396,736	Registered
Aquaking Lite	USA	6/09/98	75/499,263	8/15/00	2,378,043	Registered
Big D	Canada	7/23/04	1224643			Pending
Big D	USA	3/30/04	78/393,473			Pending
Big D	European Union	7/16/2004	3835889	-	-	Pending
Big D	Japan	7/27/04	69968/2004			Pending
Big Ed	Canada	12/21/01	1,126,735	10/27/03	TMA593,134	Registered
Big Ed	European Union	12/19/01	2510006	12/19/01	2510006	Registered
Big Ed	USA	10/04/99	75/814,107	6/26/01	2,464,555	Registered
Black Knight	Australia	3/31/99	790029	1/14/00	790029	Registered
Black Knight	Canada	4/26/99	1,013,570	10/20/00	535,291	Registered
Black Knight	European Union	3/18/99	001110253	4/20/00	001110253	Registered
Black Knight	Japan	12/11/00	2000- 133131	2/22/02	4,544,671	Registered
Black Knight	USA	2/26/99	75/650,808	8/08/00	2,374,688	Registered
Black Knight & Design	Australia	6/10/99	796916	11/05/99	796916	Registered
Black Knight & Design	Canada	6/09/99	1,018,438	12/12/00	TMA538,582	Registered
Black Knight & Design	USA	2/26/99	75/649,238	5/30/00	2,353,492	Registered
Black Knight Lite	Canada	9/20/00	1,075,631			Inactive Abandoned
Black Knight Lite	European Union	9/08/00	1847193			Inactive Withdrawn
Black Knight Lite	Japan	9/08/00	2000- 099007			Inactive Abandoned
Black Knight Lite	USA	3/27/00	76/011,799			Inactive Abandoned
Black Night Lite	Australia	1/28/99	784068			Inactive Abandoned

SF\485534.3

Mark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
Black Night Lite	Canada	1/27/99	1,003,134			Inactive Abandoned
Black Night	European Union	1/29/99	001058924	5/22/00	001058924	Registered
Lite Black Night	USA	7/30/98	75/527,767	44444444		Inactive Abandoned
Lite	USA	2/4/98	75/428,586	12/21/99	2,301,478	Registered
Brite Lite Design (Case	Australia	11/10/00	856,833			Inactive Abandoned
1600)			001050010		1	Inactive
Design (Case	European	11/14/00	001953819			Abandoned
1600)	Union			0100100	0.600.606	Registered
Design (Case 1600)	USA	6/21/00	76/073,999	8/20/02	2,608,696	
Design Case	Japan	10/18/02	2002-88349	10/31/03	4,722,156	Registered Published
with Label	TICA	12/22/88	73/771,005	9/19/89	1,556,733	Registered
Dinghy Dolly Dual Flying	USA Australia	2/19/98	755521	10/1/97	755521	Registered
Black and White Pelicans with Circle						
Dual Flying	Canada	3/04/98	871,069	4/18/00	526,687	Registered Published
Black and White Pelicans					- ;	
with Circle	Tomon	3/27/98	H10-25179	4/07/00	4374857	Registered
Dual Flying Black and	Japan	3121176	1110 225175			
White Pelicans						
with Circle	<u> </u>	10/01/97	75/366,556	5/18/99	2,245,585	Registered
Dual Flying Black and White Pelicans	USA	10/01/97	73/300,330	3/10/22	2,210,000	
with Circle		,				
Design Design	Australia	5/27/03				Pending
Dual Flying Black and	Austrana	3,2,,,,,	- Annual Control of the Control of t			
White Pelicans				-		Parameter State St
with Circle						
(new design)						·
Dual Flying	Canada	6/17/03	1,181,115			Pending
Black and						Published
White Pelicans						
with Circle						value de la companya
(new design)						
Dual Flying	China	8/19/03	3679875		The same with	Pending
Black and						
White Pelicans with Circle						
i						
(new design)				_1		

Mark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
Dual Flying Black and	China	8/19/03	3679876			Pending
White Pelicans with Circle (new design)						in the state of th
Oual Flying Black and White Pelicans	China	8/19/03				Pending
with Circle (new design)						
Dual Flying Black and White Pelicans with Circle (new design)	Japan	6/10/03	2003- 047895			Pending
Dual Flying Black and White Pelicans with Circle (new design)	Mexico	11/05/02	573908	1/24/03	774971	Registered
Dual Flying Black and White Pelicans with Circle (new design)	Mexico	11/05/02	573907	1/24/03	780283	Registered
Dual Flying Black and White Pelicans with Circle (new design)	New Zealand	6/13/03	680339	12/18/03	680339	Registered
Dual Flying Black and White Pelicans with Circle (new design)	New Zealand	6/13/03	680340	12/18/03	680340	Registered
Dual Flying Black and White Pelicans with Circle (new design)	Taiwan	4/21/2004	93017918			Pending
Faceted Flashlight Design	USA	3/06/03	76/497,204			Pending
Headsup	Canada	1/25/02	1,129,276	9/24/03	TMA590,684	Registered
Headsup	Japan	12/21/01	2001-	12/06/02	4,626,935	Registered
Headsup Lite	Australia	3/27/03	948570	3/27/03	948570	Registered
Headsup Lite	Canada	2/07/97	835,793	5/22/98	495,109	Registered

Mark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
Headsup Lite	European Union	2/14/97	473058	10/06/98	000473058	Registered
Headsup Lite	Mexico	4/08/03	596,196	5/16/03	790,980	Registered
Headsup Lite	New Zealand	3/31/03	676203	3/31/03	676203	Registered
Headsup Lite	USA	10/02/96	75/175,838	7/14/98	2,173,711	Registered
King Pelican Lite (Typed Words)	USA	6/25/01	76/278,907	4/02/02	2,555,872	Registered
Laserflex	USA	6/12/95	74/699,509	10/15/96	2,007,903	Registered
Laserpro	Australia	3/27/03	948571	3/27/03	948571	Registered
Laserpro	Canada	4/09/03	1,174,086			Pending Published
Laserpro	European Union	3/26/03	3110202			Pending Published
Laserpro	Japan	4/07/03	2003-27877	10/10/03	4,716,433	Registered Published
Laserpro	Mexico	4/08/03	596,197	5/16/03	790,981	Registered
Laserpro	New Zealand	3/31/03	676202	3/31/03	676202	Registered
Laserpro	USA	6/12/95	74/699,510	10/15/96	2,007,904	Registered
Lidlite	USA	5/30/97	75/300,504	7/14/98	2,172,806	Inactive Abandoned
Litesaddle	USA	12/12/83	73/456,637	12/25/84	1,310,894	Inactive Cancelled
Little Ed	Australia	3/03/04	991742			Pending
Little Ed	Canada	3/03/04	1,208,303			Pending
Little Ed	China	3/11/2004	3953584			Pending
Little Ed	European Union	3/02/04	3690658			Pending
Little Ed	Japan	3/02/04	2004- 019252			Pending
Little Ed	USA	12/11/03	78/339,366			Pending
Man with Flashlight and Structural Case with the Words "Pelican	European Union	2/06/97	000497594	10/16/98	000497594	Registered
Products"  Man with Flashlight and Structural Case with the Words "Peli Products"	USA	1/27/97	75/231,710	9/01/98	2,186,745	Registered
Man with Flashlight and Structural Case with the Words "Pelican Products"	USA	1/27/97	75/231,711	11/03/98	2,202,061	Registered

Mark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
Micro Case	USA	3/19/02	76/384,499			Inactive
Series						Abandoned
Mitylite	Australia	6/02/94	631404			Inactive
	ELEVANORA GENERAL PROPERTY AND	1				Abandoned
Mitylite	Australia	6/02/94	631405	11/17/95	631405	Registered
Mitylite	Benelux	12/07/94	838645	8/01/95	561481	Registered
Mitylite	Brazil	9/18/97	820260240	7/18/00	820260240	Registered
Mitylite	Canada	6/21/94	757932	8/18/95	446262	Registered
Mitylite	Denmark	12/07/94	1994 8617 VA	3/24/95	1995 1960 VR	Registered
Mitylite	European Union	12/19/01	2509982	12/19/01	2509982	Registered
Mitylite	France	12/15/94	94/549662	12/15/94	94549662	Registered
Mitylite	Germany	1/08/94	P45826/9W Z	12/12/94	2086850	Registered
Mitylite	Hong Kong	12/14/94	94-14869	7/23/96	B06726	Registered
Mitylite	Israel	12/21/01	154,012	2/03/03	154,012	Registered
Mitylite	Italy	12/20/94	TO 94 COO3415	7/25/96	00685455	Inactive
Mitylite	Japan	12/07/94	H06-122794	8/22/97	3341692	Registered
Mitylite	Korea (South)	12/24/01	2001-57512			Inactive Abandoned
Mitylite	Mexico	10/20/97	311427	6/30/98	580428	Registered
Mitylite	New Zealand	6/21/94	238107			Inactive Abandoned
Mitylite	New Zealand	6/21/94	238106	6/21/94	238106	Registered
Mitylite	Norway	12/13/94	1994 7081	7/18/96	175638	Registered
Mitylite	Singapore	12/27/01	TO1/20147J	12/27/01	TO1/20147J	Registered
Mitylite	Sweden	12/07/93	1993-11520	8/12/94	260276	Inactive Expired
Mitylite	Switzerland	12/06/94	1994 8681	10/14/96	428836	Registered
Mitylite	Taiwan	12/10/94	83/74277	10/16/95	693412	Registered
Mitylite	UK	12/02/93	1294044	12/02/93	1294044	Inactive Expired
Mitylite	USA	7/05/94	74/545,526	8/15/95	1,911,248	Registered
Mitylite	Venezuela	1/09/02	265-2002	8/22/03	Not yet available	Registered
Mitylite 2AAA	South Africa	7/31/03	2003/12788			Pending
Nemo	Canada	4/04/00	1,054,115	1/09/02	556,138	Registered
Nemo	European Union	4/04/00	1591155	1/12/04	1591155	Registered
Nemo	Japan	9/08/00	2000- 099008			Inactive Abandoned
Nemo	USA	4/12/00	76/023,946	11/05/02	2,646,538	Registered
New Design (Case 1600)	Japan	12/06/00	2000- 131233	-		Inactive Cancelled
Peli	Brazil	9/18/97	820260223	11/09/99	820260223	Registered

SF\485534.3

Mark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
Peli	Brazil	9/18/97	820260215	11/09/99	820260215	Registered
Peli	Canada	4/03/00	1,053,778	7/24/02	TMA565,151	Registered
Peli	Czech Republic	6/30/03	193287	2/24/04	261537	Registered
Peli	European Union	4/01/96	000011056	5/08/98	000011056	Registered
Peli	France	5/25/94	94/521954	5/25/94	94/521954	Registered
Peli	Germany	11/26/93	P45654/9W Z	4/04/95	2904320	Registered
Peli	Germany	6/20/94	P46764/11 WZ	3/14/95	2092734	Registered
Peli	Hong Kong	10/23/95	13446/95	2/20/97	01745/97	Registered
Peli	Hong Kong	10/23/95	13447/95	2/20/97	01746/97	Registered
Peli	Hungary	7/01/03	M 03 02880			Pending
Peli	Mexico	10/20/97	311429			Inactive Abandoned
Peli	Mexico	10/20/97	311428	6/30/98	580429	Registered
Peli	Norway	6/21/94	1994 3470	12/07/95	170313	Registered
Peli	Poland	7/01/03	Z-266861			Pending
Peli	Russian Federation	7/03/03	2003712946			Pending
Peli	Sweden	11/26/93	1993-11168	11/25/94	262,124	Registered
Peli	Switzerland	5/26/94	3539/1994	4/09/96	P421810	Registered
Peli	Turkey	7/30/03	2003/20136		·	Pending Published
Peli	United Kingdom	11/26/93	1,554,928	11/26/93	1,554,928	Registered
Peli	United Kingdom	11/26/93	1,554,929	7/07/95	1,554,929	Registered
Peli	USA	5/28/93	74/396,969			Inactive Abandoned
PELI Logo	Canada	6/25/03	1,182,439			Pending Published
PELI Logo	Czech Republic	6/30/03	193286	2/24/04	261536	Registered
PELI Logo	European Union	6/24/03	3243599			Pending
PELI Logo	Hungary	7/01/03	M 03 02881			Pending
PELI Logo	Norway	6/25/03	200305995	-		Pending
PELI Logo	Poland	7/01/03	Z-266862			Pending
PELI Logo	Russian Federation	7/03/03	2003712945			Pending
PELI Logo	Switzerland	7/01/03	200303420	1/06/04	5169372	Registered
PELI Logo	Turkey	7/30/03	2003/20137			Pending
Pelican	Australia	8/16/93	609323	4/22/96	609323	Registered
Pelican	Australia	8/16/93	609322	11/17/94	609322	Registered
Pelican	Brazil	10/01/97	820302279	11/16/99	820302279	Registered

Mark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
Pelican	Brazil	10/01/97	820302228	****		Pending
Pelican	Brazil	10/01/97	820302260	11/16/99	820302260	Registered
Pelican	Canada	2/03/89	0624752	2/02/90	TMA365077	Registered
Pelican	Chile	5/08/03	606.745			Pending
Pelican	Chile	5/20/03	593.673	5/20/03	665.520	Registered
Pelican	China	8/19/03	3679877			Pending
Pelican	China	8/19/03	3679878	***************************************		Pending
Pelican	Hong Kong	9/23/93	93-10106	6/13/95	04792/1995	Registered
Pelican	Hong Kong	9/23/93	93-10105			Inactive Abandoned
Pelican	Japan	8/19/93	H05-85054			Inactive Abandoned
Pelican	Japan	8/19/93	H05-85055	2/24/97	3264602	Registered
Pelican	Malaysia	9/10/98	98/10444	9/10/98	98/10444	Registered
Pelican	Malaysia	9/10/98	98/10445	9/10/98	98010445	Registered
Pelican	Mexico	10/20/97	311432	6/30/98	580431	Registered
Pelican	Mexico	10/20/97	311431	7/28/98	581988	Registered
Pelican	Mexico	10/20/97	311430	6/30/98	580430	Registered
Pelican	New Zealand	8/16/93	229358	8/16/93	229358	Registered
Pelican	New Zealand	8/16/93	229359	8/16/93	229359	Registered
Pelican	Singapore	6/30/98	T98/06523	6/30/98	T98/06523B	Registered
Pelican	Singapore	6/30/98	T98/06524/J	6/30/98	T98/06524J	Registered
Pelican	Taiwan	8/31/93	8243041	7/16/94	648866	Registered
Pelican	Taiwan	8/31/93	8243042			Inactive Abandoned
Dallaan	Thailand	1/22/99	379128	10/14/99	KOR100057	Registered
Pelican Pelican	Thailand	8/27/98	368126	10/14/99	KOK100037	Inactive
		444666	<b></b>	2/02/02		Cancelled
Pelican	USA	11/19/96	75/200,143	3/02/99	2,227,063	Registered
Pelican	USA	9/17/96	75/167,339	4/20/99	2,240,096	Registered
Pelican	USA	12/02/76	73/108,362	9/27/77	1,073,913	Registered
Pelican Bird & Design	Brazil	10/01/97	820302244	7/11/00	820302244	Registered
Pelican Bird (Design)	Brazil	10/1/97	820302252			Pending
Pelican Bird (Design)	Brazil	10/1/97	820302236			Pending
Pelican Bird (Design)	Canada	2/3/89	0624753	7/27/90	TMA371247	Registered
Pelican Bird (Design)	Mexico	10/27/97	311433	12/1/99	635093	Registered
Pelican On Marker	European Union	2/20/92	583212	4/28/92	583212	Inactive Cancelled
Pelican On Marker	Mexico	10/20/97	311434	12/1/99	635094	Registered
Pelican On Marker	Switzerland	11/20/91	390.135	11/20/91	390.135	Inactive Cancelled

Mark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
Pelican On	USA	9/16/77	73/141,403	2/27/79	1,114,119	Registered
Marker Design					•	
Pelican On	USA	9/17/96	75/167,629	1/13/98	2,128,450	Registered
Marker with	00.7	·				
Black Border						WWW.
Design						
Pelican	European	1/13/92	581.117	3/18/92	581117	Inactive
Products, Inc.	Union					Cancelled
Pelican	Switzerland	12/19/90	389,020	12/19/90	389,020	Inactive
Products, Inc.	O Trace		·			Cancelled
Pelican You	USA	8/16/04	78/468,306			Pending
Break It, We	0071	4, 4, 4		-		
Replace It						
Forever					-	
.Fotever Peli-Case	USA	4/24/89	73/795,198	12/19/89	1,571,938	Inactive
ren-case	752.					Cancelled
Pelicases	France	10/30/95	95 595 433	10/30/95	95 595 433	Registered
Pelilite	USA	3/18/83	73/417,918	5/22/84	1,278,854	Registered
Pennte Pettracker	Canada	4/8/98	874,609	11/28/00	537,909	Registered
	European	5/8/98	000825422	9/8/99	000825422	Registered
Pettracker	Union	3,0,50	000000			
Dating also	USA	1/28/98	75/424,675	11/16/99	2,293,505	Registered
Pettracker	USA	11/23/99	75/857,720		ı	Inactive
Phone Vault	USA	11,23,33	/5/05:,/=		;	Abandoned
	Australia	9/30/02	928881	9/30/02	928881	Registered
Pick N Pluck	Canada	9/19/02	1,153,252	5/17/04	TMA610,529	Registered
Pick N Pluck		9/13/02	2848224	12/18/03	2848224	Registered
Pick N Pluck	European Union	· ·				Registered
Pick N Pluck	Japan	11/07/02	2002-94309	6/13/03	4,681,155	Published
				5.00.000	CC57CA	
Pick N Pluck	New Zealand	10/02/02	665764	5/22/03	665764	Registered Registered
Pick N Pluck	USA	5/22/02	76/410,660	2/11/03	2,686,435	
Pilotlite	USA	11/13/96	75/197,368	-		Inactive Abandoned
				11/00/00	057505	Registered
Pocket Sabre	Australia	11/20/00	857585	11/20/00	857585	
Pocket Sabre	Canada	4/03/00	1,053,777			Inactive
				0.11-1-1-1	1506510	Abandoned
Pocket Sabre	European	4/5/00	1596519	8/17/01	1596519	Registered
	Union				1500005	Dester 1
Pocket Sabre	Japan	11/29/00	2000-	2/01/02	4539995	Registered
			128585			
Pocket Sabre	USA	11/23/99	75/858,450		-	Inactive
						Abandoned
Protector	Australia	9/30/02	928880			Inactive
T TOTOGRA	• • •					Abandoned
Protector	Canada	9/19/02	1,153,251	3/15/04	TMA605,158	Registered
Protector	European	9/13/02	2848208		,	Pending
LIORCHOL	Union					

Mark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
Protector	Japan	11/07/02	2002-94300		-	Inactive Abandoned
Protector	New Zealand	10/02/02	665763	5/22/02	665763	Registered
Protector	USA	5/22/02	76/410,659			Inactive Abandoned
Recoil	Australia	3/04/04	991931	3/4/04	991931	Registered
Recoil	Canada	3/03/04	1,208,307			Pending
Recoil	China	3/24/04	3975784			Pending
Recoil	European Union	3/03/04	3680469			Pending
Recoil	Japan	3/03/04	2004- 019767			Pending
Recoil	USA	12/02/03	78/335,435			Pending
Recoil LED	Australia	3/04/04	991932		# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	Pending Published
Recoil LED	Canada	3/03/04	1,208,308			Pending
Recoil LED	European Union	3/03/04	3680477			Pending
Recoil LED	Japan	3/03/04	2004- 019768			Pending
Recoil LED	USA	12/16/03	78/341,525			Pending
Recoil LED Technology	Australia	3/03/04	991743	3/3/04	991743	Registered
Recoil LED Technology	Canada	3/03/04	1,208,285		,	Pending
Recoil LED Technology	China	3/24/04	3975785			Pending
Recoil LED Technology	European Union	3/02/04	3680485			Pending
Recoil LED Technology	Japan	3/02/04	2004- 019251	7/09/04	4785584	Registered
Recoil LED Technology	USA	11/4/03	76/558,576			Pending
Sabrelite	Australia	3/23/00	828884	3/23/00	828884	Registered
Sabrelite	European Union	4/14/00	001612902	9/03/01	001612902	Registered
Sabrelite	Japan	3/23/00	2000- 028962	3/09/01	4458405	Registered
Sabrelite	Japan	4/07/03	2003- 027876	10/10/03	4,716,432	Registered Published
Sabrelite	Mexico	4/08/03	596,194	5/16/03	790,979	Registered
Sabrelite	New Zealand	3/31/03	676200	3/31/03	676200	Registered
Sabrelite	USA	6/27/83	73/432,127	8/07/84	1,288,867	Registered
Stealthlite	Australia	4/11/03	950449	0/10/04	TD 5 A C1 C C45	Pending
Stealthlite	Canada	4/09/03	1,174,087	8/12/04	TMA616,645	Registered
Stealthlite	European	4/08/03	3125457	<u></u> .	<u> </u>	Pending

Mark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
	Union					Published
Stealthlite	Japan	4/09/03	2003-28658	10/10/03	4,716,435	Registered
Stealthlite	Mexico	4/08/03	596,195			Pending
Stealthlite	New Zealand	4/10/03	677262	4/10/03	677262	Registered
Stealthlite	USA	2/18/94	74/491,973	5/25/99	2,246,875	Registered
Suitcase Design	Canada	11/10/00	1082488			Pending
Super Pelilite	South Africa	7/31/03	2003/12787			Pending
Super Saberlite	South Africa	7/31/03	2003/12786			Pending
Swatlite	USA	10/10/85	73/562,625	5/13/86	1,393,156	Inactive Cancelled
Test the Limits	USA	9/21/04	78-487316			Pending
Travel Vault	USA	6/26/01	76/278,534	9/03/02	2,614,896	Registered
Travel Vault	USA	4/17/89	73/793,864	7/31/90	1,608,263	Inactive Cancelled
Versabrite	Australia	3/27/03	948572	3/27/03	948572	Registered
Versabrite	Brazil	11/11/97	820366137	12/07/99	820366137	Registered
Versabrite	Canada	4/09/03	1,174,088	7/14/04	TMA614,819	Registered
Versabrite	European Union	12/19/01	2509859	4/14/03	002509859	Registered
Versabrite	Japan	4/07/03	2003-27878	10/10/03	4,716,434	Registered Published
Versabrite	Mexico	10/20/97	311419	6/30/98	580427	Registered
Versabrite	New Zealand	3/31/03	676201	3/31/03	676201	Registered
Versabrite	USA	8/11/97	75/339,276	10/20/98	2,197,909	Registered
www.pelican.	USA	8/31/98	75/545,668	1/11/00	2,307,250	Registered
You Break It, We Replace It Forever	USA	8/16/04	78/468,305			Pending

SF\485534.3

**RECORDED: 12/24/2008**